
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010440-2021 

Tender

ESP_2021_Cleaning Services for British Council Spain
21-25

British Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-010440

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b039  

Published 12 May 2021, 2:57pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

30 June 2021, 11:59pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

British Council

Paseo del General Martínez Campos 31

28010 Madrid

28010

Contact

Carlos García - Next Century Consulting

Email

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010440-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010440-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013448-2021


Page 2 to 6

carlos.garcia@nextcentury.es

Country

Spain

NUTS code

ES - Spain

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Registered Charity

mailto:carlos.garcia@nextcentury.es
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

ESP_2021_Cleaning Services for British Council Spain 21-25

Reference number

BC/01800

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90910000 - Cleaning services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provisión de Servicios de Limpieza con suministro de materiales, consumibles, fungibles y
otros servicios complementarios para los centros de British Council en España localizados
en Madrid, Barcelona, Valencia, Bilbao y Palma de Mallorca.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90910000 - Cleaning services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

ES - Spain

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 6

Provisión de Servicio de Limpieza con suministro de materiales, consumibles, fungibles y
servicios adicionales para los centros del British Council España en Madrid, Barcelona,
Valencia, Bilbao y Palma de Mallorca.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Con posibilidad de prorrogar por dos periodos adicionales de un año cada uno.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

15 June 2021

Local time

11:59pm

Changed to:

Date

30 June 2021

Local time

11:59pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

Spanish

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013448-2021


Page 6 to 6

Date

16 June 2021

Local time

9:00am

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

Los ofertantes que estén interesados en participar en el procedimiento de licitación deben
registrase en el portal electrónico In-Tend alojado en https://in-
tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil.Una vez se hayan registrado, los ofertantes deben acceder al
apartado en la web donde figure el proyecto y descargarse la documentación para presentar
su oferta.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

British Council

London

E20 1JQ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil.Una
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil.Una
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-16T19:46:32+0100
	TCPDF




